Errst & Young LLP Tisl: & &4 LAL 226 2000
Gl fan: + 44 141 226 930]
5 Gaorge Sauare iy LOm

Glasgie

Bullding a batter e

TOALL KNOWN CREDITORS 14 Movember 2018
Red CPOSCCCLAE T
et fing 0131 TTT 2153
Cairiona Lyngh
wearaghanfiuk &y com

Dear Sirs

Transflex Vehicle Rental Limited (In Administration) (‘the Company’)

High Court of Justice, Newcastle upon Tyne District Registry, Number 200 of 2018

| write, in accordance with Rules 18.3 and 18.8 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2046, to
provide creditors with a report on the progress of the Administration. This report covers the period from
16 April 2018 1o 15 October 2018 and should be read in conjunction with our Statement of Proposals
('the Proposals’) dated 23 April 2018,

The Cempany entered Administration on 18 April 2018 and Fiona Livingstone Taylor and |, Colin Peter
Dampster, were appointed o act as Joint Administrators. The appointment was made by the Company's
Directors under the provisions of paragraph 22(2) of Schedule B1 {0 the Inscivency Act 19868, As
licensed insclvency praciitioners, we are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work relating to the Administration. Certain statutory information about the Company, the
Administraticn and the office holders is given at Appendix 1.

Summary of progress
Approval of the Proposals

The Proposals were issued to all known creditors of the Company on 23 April 2018, As required by
paragraph 31 of Schedule B1 to the Insclvency Act 1986 and Rules 3.38 and 15.8 of the Insclvancy
{England and Wales) Rules 2018, the Joint Administrators sought approval of the Proposals from the
Company's creditors and a Notice to Credilors of the Decision Procedure for this approval was enclosed
with the Proposals. The creditors approved the Propesals on 10 May 2018,

Sale of business

As creditors will recall from the Proposals, immediately fellowing our appeintment on 16 April 2018, we
completed a sale of the Company's business and certain assets o Dawsongroup Vans Limited
{'Dawsongroup') for a total consideration of £150,000 (excluding VAT). All of the consideration was paid
on completion and is reflected in our recaipts and payments account attached at Appendix 2. In
accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 16, a detailed explanation of this transaction was
provided fo creditors on 23 April 2018,

All employees transferred to Dawsongroup as part of the sale process theraby avoiding any preferential
creditor claims and redundancy and lieu of notice claims from employees who would otharwise have had
to be made redundant

T U B Bl B o LU b elled] Rty S Stwribdn regndmred i fgueied ame sy, mith engainens nomber [ OO0 S i & ey tees ol =70 §, Tonumg ot Lesied. & bl
o el P L vl Ao rageic on At b o b areion PLice, e 3 | T, B Te v pPesst et of bewnrrl irs] segaddred ofboe, Do B Yoong 4P L b Pt -ced e
FrETOF Id R St ] ] ] e T Pl o U e o Riodare Lot e Erghord osd Whales, Hhe TaiecRory Remguis o Bl mat iy ) ety epmpakfon . Tpr Pae el L o Aot ol
FED o iy Triome e,



Leasehold properties

As part of the sale, we granted Dawsongroup a licence 1o occupy the Company's four leasehold
properties until the leases could be assigned to Dawsongroup or new leases agreed. A new lease was
recently agreed for the Manchester property and we are anticipating that the leases for the Stockton,
Buckingham and Avonmouth properties will be assigned shortly.

Dabtors

The key asset not included in the sale was the Company's debtor book of ¢£3.5m (net of £0.4m owed by
other group companies). Pursuant o the lerms of the sale agreement, Dawsongroup were appainted to
collect the book debis an behalf of the Administrators on a commission basis. | am pleased o report that
realisatrons of £2.59m have been made to date and we believe that the continuity of customer contact
has helped to maximise recoveries from this source. Deblor collection is ongoing and we will provide a
further update in our next repart.

Cash and credit card security deposits

We laised with the Company's bank and merchant service providers o secure the funds held at the date
of appointment and a total of £193k was subsequently transferred into our Administration bank account

Extension of Administration

As you may be aware, insolvency legislation provides for an Administration to automatically come to an
end after a period of 12 months. We currently anticipate that we wall require to extend the period of the
Administration by 12 months to 15 April 2020 to allow time to realise the remaining assets and make a
distribution to the non-preferential craditors.

In terms of paragraph T8{2A) of Schadule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rules 15,7 and 15.8 of the
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016, we are seeking the creditors’ consent to the extension and
enclose at Appendix & a Notice to Creditors of Deemed Consent in this regard.

We are also inviling creditors to form a creditors’ committee at this stage and the relevant forms are
enclosed at Appendix 7.

Receipts and payments account

A summary of our receipts and payments for the period from 16 April 2018 to 15 October 2018 is
attached at Appendix 2, It does not reflect estimated future realisations or cosis.

Investigations

We have concluded our investigations inlo the Company's affairs, in accordance with Staternent of
Insolvency Practice Number 2 (Investigations by Office Holders), and the Company Directors
Disqualification Act 1986, with the necessary return being made fo the Insolvency Service on 13 July
201B. Mo investigations are continuing and no third party funding has been provided.

Joint Administrators’ remuneration

The statutory provisions relating to remuneration are set out in Part 18 of the Inscivency {England and
Wales) Rules 2016.



Further information is given in the Association of Business Recovery Professionals’ publication 'A
Creditors’ Guide to Adminisirators’ Fees’, a copy of which may be accessed from the web site of the
Institute of Charered Accountants in England and Wales at

hitps (fweny icaew comienftechnicalinsolvency/creditors-guides or is available in hard copy upon written
request to me,

In centain circumstances, creditors are entitled to request further information about cur remuneration or
EXPENSEs, of o apply to court if they consider the costs to be excessive (Rules 18.9 and 18.34 of the
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016). Further information is providad in A Credifors’ Guide to
Administrators’ Feas' referred to above:

Qur remuneration was fixed on a time-cost basis by a resolution of the creditors on 10 May 2018,
During the pariod covered by this report, we have charged remuneration of £265 644 and this sum has
recently been paid. An analysis of the time spent, and a comparison with the fee estimate dated 23 April
2018 is attached as Appendix 4 to this report. Our remuneration is not expected o exceed the amount
provided for in the fee estimate. We will not draw remuneration in excess of the fee estimate without the
prior approval of the creditors.

Joint Administrators’ statement of expenses incurred

During the period covered by this report, we have incumed expenses tofalling £216,768 plus VAT, Thare
is a breakdown of expenses incurred in this period at Appendix 3 of thes repart.

We have detailed below the expenses which have exceeded our initial estimate, logether with an
axplanaton as to tha raasons why:

- Wage amears — a condition of Dawsongroup acquiring the business and assets of the Company was
that all wage arrears for employees transferring o Dawsongroup would be settled in full. This
represented a commercial payment to facilitate the pre-pack sale.

-  Debt collection — payment of 5% commission on book debits collected by Dawsongroup as agents of
the Administrators.

Pre-Administration costs

On 10 May 2018, we received approval from the creditors to make payment of pre-Administration costs
totafling £206.206 plus VAT as an expense of the Administration. All of these costs were settied during
the period.

Distributions to creditors

Mo distributions have been made to date.

Secured credifors

Whilst Barclays Bank held a qualifying floating charge over the assets of the Company, no sums were
due to them at the date of appomntmeant.

A number of vehicle funders had security over vehicies and hire agreemants supphied to the Company at
the dale of appointment. The Company's interests in the vehicles and hire agreements were assigned to

Dawsongroup as part of the pre-pack sale,



EY

Building & better
woarkrg world

FPreferential credifors

Thare are no preferential creditor claims given that all employees of the Company transferred to
Dawsongroup under TUPE legislatian.

Non-preferential creditors

We anficipate that there will be sufficient funds available o enable a disiribufion to be made to non-
preferental creditors however the timing and quanium of the dividend is dependent on finalisation of the
debt collection exercise and adjudication of claims being completed,

These creditor claims continue to be received. The Directors have estimated that tolal non-preferential
claims wall in the region of £1.4m. This doas not take account of cross guarantees granted by the
Company 1o two vehicle funders in respect of the liabilities of other companies within the T.O.M. group of
companies ('the group’). The Company was also a member of the T.O.M. VAT group and was therefora
jeintly and severally liable for amounts owed by the group to HMRC at the date of appointment (c£3.5m).

Whilst the aforementioned claims have yet to be fully quantified, they could significantly dilute the
dividend availabla.

If there are creditors who wish to submil a claim in the Administration but have yet to do so, | would
requast that they return the enclosed Administration Notice of Claim form, together with afl supporting
decumentation, by 31 December 2018. A further reminder wall nat be sent.

Prescribed Fart

The Prescribed Part is a proportion of floating charge assets set aside for non-preferential creditors
pursuant to Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1086, As the floating charge holder had no debt at the
dale of appointment, the Prescribed Par will not apply in this case.

Remaining work

We will continue to deal with the Administration in line with the stated objectives outlined in the
Proposals. Future tasks will include, but may not be limited to, the following:

- seeking to realise value from all remaining assets including collecting outstanding book debls and
non-trade balances,

managmg proparty payments under the licence to occupy agreement with Dawsongroup and
dealing with lease assignments;

dealing with unsecured creditor enquiries;
- adjudicating on non-preferential claims and paying a dividend to non-preferential creditors;
- finaliging the Administration including the payment of all Administration period abilities;
= preparing and filing post appointment corporation tax and VAT returns;
- completion of statutory and reporting requirements of the Administration;

- any such actions the Joint Administrators consider, in their reasonable opinion, are necessary
andlor expedient to fulfil the purpose of the Administration; and

- bringing the Administration o a conclusion



Other matters
Statement of Affairs

Creditors will recall that a Statement of Affairs for the Company had not been completed at the time the
Joint Adminisirators’ Propesals were ssued to creditors. | am pleased to advise that the Directors have
now submitted their Staternent of Affairs as at 16 April 2018 and | attach a copy at Appendix 5.

The Statement of Affairs indicates a solvent balance sheet position with all creditors being paid in full,

The Statement does however not take account of the Administration appointment and the negative

impact on realisable assel values including the pre-pack sale concluded immediately following the

appointment. In addition, as discussed above, a number of credifor claims have yel to be quantified and

ﬁwlbﬂ hil.guf;ar than indicated. The values are also shown before applicable costs of realisation and
ministration.

Next report

We will report to you again at the conclusion of the Administration or in six months’” time, whichewver is the
SOONET.

In the meantime, if you have any queries regarding the conlent of this report, please cantact my
colleague, Catriona Lynch on 0131 777 21583

Yours faithfully
Far and an behalf of
Transfiex Vehicke Rental Lionfed

ki ¥ &
N -

C P Dempster
Joint Administrator

Enc  Appendx 1 — Statutory Information
Appendix 2 - Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payment Account
Appendix 3 — Summary of Joint Administrators’ Expenses
Appendix 4 - Joint Administrators' Time Costs
Appendix § - Directors’ Statement of Alfairs
Appendix & — Notice to Creditors of Deemed Consent
Appendix T — Invitation to form a Crediters’ Commitiee
Appendix B = Administration Motice of Claim

C P Dempatér is hoensed in the Uinited Fingdom to »e1 38 an Insabieney Practfioner by The Instiluie of Charered Accountants of
Seotland and F L Taylor is loensed in the Uniled Kingdom (o acl as an Insolvency Praclitionar by The institube of Chaered
Sccountants in England and Wales,

The affsirs, business and property of tha Compary are baing managed by the Jaint Administratons. C P Dempsier and F L Tanylor,
wha acd as agents of the Company only and withoul persanal labilby

Ther Joint Adminisirators may acl a3 dala conlrollers of personal data as defined by the General Dala Protection Regulation
20N6ETS, depending upon ihe specific processing activilies undertaken. Emsd & Young LLP anddor the Comparry may acl as a
dats proceEsor on the inslisctiaons of the Joint Administrators. Porsonal data will b kepl secure ard processed only for matters
relating to the Joint Administrators” appointment. Tha Office Holder Data Privacy Natice can be Tound o



Appendix 1

Information about the proceedings, the company and the office holders, as required by
Rule 18.3(1) of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Mame of court:

Cour refarancea:

Registared nama of the company

Registered office address of the company:

Registered numbaer;

Country of incorporation (for a company
incorporated oulside the United Kingdom)

Date of appointment of the joint administralors,

Details of any changes of administrator

Full names of the administratons:

Dffice holder numbsern(s):

Administralors’ address(es);

Telephone number.

MName of alternative person to contact with
enquiries about the caze:

High Court of Justice, Newcastle upon Tyna
District Registry

200 of 2018

Transflex Vahiche Rental Limited

clo Ermnst & Young LLP, 2 St Peter's Square,
Manchester, M2 3EY

07841788

United Kingdom

16 April 2018

Bone

Colin Peter Dempster and Fiona Livingstone
Taylor

8208 and 8TEY

Ernst & Young LLP
144 Morrison Street, Atriz One,

Edinburgh, EH3 BEX

0131 777 2153

Catriona Lynch



Appendix 2
Transflex Vehicle Rental Limited (In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract of Receipts and Payments from 16 April 2018 to 15 October
2018

Estimated io Realise 16 April 2048 to

per Directors” 15 Qetober 2018

Staternent of Affairs E
Floating Charge Receipts

3,076,203 Book debis 2585320

132 003 Caah al dabe of appainimanl 192,545

28,041,075 Maolor vehicles 140,000

5052 Plant & equipnen 9. 582

Transfer of records & confracis 3

Ditfer assets 2

39,504 Slock 1

Intelleciual property 1

Gootwill 1

Bank interes) 1,478

Frepaid leence to ocoupy income 38,862

31,284,137 2978614

Floating Charge Payments

Pra-Adminisiration costs 206,206
VWWage amaars b4 468
Dbl collection - commission 116,887
Legal feas 5018
Legal disbursemanis 20
Fublic notices 370
Bank interest and charges 7
' 422,973
2,555,842
Represanted by:
RBS curment actourl 2621108
VAT payable {65,087)
Trade creditors 370
T asmes
MNobes

1. Recaipts and paymenis are siated nef of VAT

NN 1



Type of
Expense

Paymenis
macde from the
eatate which
are not
disbursements
{sot notas 1

and 2 at the
end of this
table)

Lagal cosls
Agents' fees
Siatviory costs
Insurance
Storage

Bank charges
Corporation tax

Wage arrears
Category 1

dishursements
(sea Note 2)

Accommodalion
and subsistence

Specific peralty
bond

Extemnal
copying, printing
andl poslage

Tranel costs
{exc. mileage)

Category 2
disbursements
inote Z)

Mileage
Totals

MR

Summary of Joint Administrators’ expenses incurred

Per
estimate dated
23 April 2018

£

75,000
5.000
2.000
2,000
1.000

250

10,000

2,000

1.000

A0

1.500

100,650

Paid in
pariod to 15
Detober 2018

E

5,036
116, 86T

370

84 468

216,768

Outstanding

£

60, S
4400, 000
1,630
2,004
1,004
243

10,000

2.000

1.000

1,500

130,237

Total

15,000
156,887
ALY

2, 0
1,000
250

10,000

4, 468

2,000

1,000

400

1.500

347 005

Appendix 3

Transflex Vehicle Rental Limited (In Administration)



Staternent of Insolvency Practice 8 ('SIP 9') defines expenses as amounts properly payable
from the insolvency estale which are nol otherwise calegorised as office holders’
remuneralion or distributions o creditors.

SIP 9 defines disbursemants as a type of expanse which is met by, and reimbursed to, an
affice halder in connaction with an ingsolvency appointment. Disbursements fall inlo two

categories: Category 1 and Category 2.

» Category 1 disbursements are payments to independent third parties where there is
specific expenditure direcily referable to the appoiniment.

« Category 2 disbursements are expensas which are directly referable to the appointmant
but not a payment to an independent third party. They may include shared and allocated
cosiz.



aLv FraseE #L58 DLl g BT BLGG R3E 8rL'00s g8E’) (3) seag pmediopuy B0y

BLE oza'g gLl BLE (rdege] gLl 0se il ¥LL wonExE) § 1YA
505 00 02 '0F 505 00F 0z For BFE P¥e'LZ 08 sanng Aones
LEE 0w o7 LEE oo oz 1= Loaa' Lz 0g 2011 o uonUBlaY

r . - . - . oLe LiZ'Y i SUDHEIEY HaNd
Eiv S08'91 §6E EiF S08'9l G'SE 04E 00%' L 0z Apadong
0LE LTS (&3 0LE Z's L'l ¥oE rlS'6r oFL IahEW JBUID
155 £EL L) Z7E 155 EEL"L1 ol 0ae $a9' e EOL slREEy JAULD
055 oL o 055 oLk Z0 * . - SEQUaN
LEL S¥E'6 SEL LEL GHE'6 §EL 09t LZL'0L iz sanss| pba

3 . * - - . £09 £50'Z4 0z ABaens 5 sousdacy qof
gae L0EGE £40 b= s LO6'SZ £i9 GGE ge5'61 g5 suniensaau)
Lgg I8l Er L] GiG W] | A 204 EC087 0g Y5 SRIpaumL|
£95 085’y B i 085 'F LR B0¥ G5BT 04 s aadojdwg
ivg rLEZr zeg L¥a PLEZF zan BLE ZBE' ¥ BEL SM9ga(
BEE 9HECE ] BEE g8E°GE Bl 0og ¥BE'59 gLz BIpaD
BOS £OP'6E oL BOG EOEE gLL LIE LBE'S GiL Buwodax Aoinms g e
Fist d BLZ'GZ g5 ) BlLZ'SZ =] ASE 1= A 50L poneRsuupy § Buunoay

3 3 3
3 8qes Apnoy 3 sinoy 3 oged Apnoy 1502 SAN0Y oy Apnoy 1503 sanoy
i_ﬂn.-b.__.&_. “-l_n._n.. .EE_._.. _!un__-_. uﬁl.-_!...d_ .WE_._. _.H—n._. uﬂ.!!-.d. n..-.a._. _H-n.._. J.-n_:__.-_u. i_nﬂ_._..
BLOZ 80300 G OF |ENGIE [EY0 L powed poded sy Ul engoy BLOZ Uy £F PEIEp MIEWNSS 09y 1o

810Z Iudy £Z pajep ajewsa 8a) 8yl Yyim uospedwion @ pue gLOZ 19q0120 51 O gLOZ 1Mdy o1 wolj poled ayl o) §1509 Wl SICJENSIUIWPY Julor
(uopensjujwpy uj) payuwiT [Ejuay ajo|Yap Xaysuel]

¥ xipuaddy



‘aynou Meudoidde jEow oy) Buuswadu)
PUE UCHBIISIUILIDE WOy SO jxs BuuapsucD «
‘paydope Abejegs
oy} Bunnaes pue Bupenuug pue uswobeuew
pue siooalp 8 Auedwed syl yim stugasw
Supnpu) Baens uogensmiwpe syl jo Buwued
R puR suswumodde auy o) Bules et «
‘G961 10 UdIEdYIeNbIg
El0pan] Auediuosy Syl JEpUn SI0PaNP By
10 IINPUDD ) U0 Loda SI0RISIUILDY WL GUL +
".5Bpi0H aoyo A suoiebisasu),
T BonoRg ADUBAISL O IWEHUBIRES U1l SOUBDIOIIE
ut sueye 5 Auedusol auy) ou) suoleBinsam <
“S[ESDIOLY a4 Wl pewigne ABalens ey sNoSaa
0 Japo u “esugundde ey Buwopo) uoguage

slepaww Guuinbas SWes Lo (o uoiisdwo 4
‘ssuinbus safopdue Aue yim Bujesg €
“SIagEw
PR 34nL Bupieba seakopduwsa o) Bunuap «
S0P
A uonoeRod 1gep yooq Buessbe pue Gumenoeig 4

‘Susudedaud poe sjqap yooq
W0y anjEa 38|83 O J9SBYNNG S s Bunpon «
‘(eiqecudde se) s:01pau0 Of SUDONOUISIP BurkSenod 4
"RIIPRID i SouspUOdERLIDT 4
"BUSEED JOpESED 1o Bupuooa) pue jdissay «

‘Hodal

feuy pue spoday seauboud Apguow X8 spesodosd
0 USWRNENS SUDIBNSIUILIDY Juor du) Buuedalg 4

‘Bunyeodias peo @i pus

sauRp souedwos Alognyels “suooun) Buguncaoe
pue AnEEAl) "seD Suj jO juswabeuew Rean 4

pajaidwos yiom jo vonduasag

Afsiens 9 souspdecoy qor

suoqeSasanu|
SHEE | OJRIpELILL|

ianep sadodws

SMIPRID
Bupoday AoniEls g yueq

wESIUILLEDY P Bununosoy
wom jo Lobejen



J9i1al 1G9p peq Ly 10y SWigp BuiEdaid 4

“UONEIS LY By
Buunp oqu) peseque siuawaabe pur suogoesuRl)

§O JUBLEAN X} PUR [WiA SU) JO IUSISSISEY 4

SISEEDRUS X8 PUE WA, AT iy pndun Ype S0

Lwip Apapenb pue xe) uopesodies e Buuedald «

'PING Eajusduwios

12 Bumy pue ssoypass o) Buipuas pue ‘g esoeig
Aauanosu) 0 JUBWEIELS O] JUENSINd SIOPRAE

o sla) UL 1odde oy Busiuanpe "SIaquew pue
SIOUPD ) SUOHEZGIOU Buipnpu wogensIpy

aa jo spswanbal LoNiES jo uonsdwo?) 4

(egqesidde y) siayddns s Auedwor ey) woy apg jo

LONUSEE 1O} BB J0 JUSWSNSS PUR JUSLIESSESY 4

“Bayens uogeISURLPE jo Jrsind U pasmiba

s szaud auj o) slusuwses Bumss) pue Bussasfy 4

SRR plOYasen

Buipumsing Aue SSBUY O} PICIPUE] LI SSIET] 4

BOEHdTe
asaym (swaisis pue sipes uedwoo jo dn

“oeq B Buipniou) SPIoSH) U0N2aE PUE "Sp0Da)

PuE 534009 ([exshyd s AuedwoD By jo ABA0SEY <

‘usuguiodde
0 SiEp ay) 1e Auedwo? ay) Jo Hunoe
Pswabeusiy Sy Ul PRI 10U SISSEE LWy

anges aseed o) Bunjass pur Bunuent ‘Bussessy 4

‘glate

[Eenpsay 5 AUEdIWOD oyl way anea Busieey «
"{Paanbay s8) s1eproyauBys ayl i Buisien <
sanssi (efag ooy pe Aue Yy Bujeeg «

uofexE] 7 Ly

saqng Lioinels
B{E | JO UOnUDEyY

SUDIERY NG
fuedoug

SREW B0

sjassy Y0
E1E T L]
sangs ehas



HAPPENDIX 5

* Rule 3.30

Statement of affairs

Mame of Company Company numbsar
Transflex Vehicle Rental Limited OF8a1ras
in the High Court of Justice, Newcastie upon Tyne Courl case numbser
District Registry

0200 of 2018

(=) Inseat namn and  Sigtemnent as to the affairs of (a) Transflex Vehichs Rental Limited.

iificn of U Mgty

(6] et dule o the (b)_18 April 2018 , the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts staled in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete stalement of
the affeirs of the above named company as (b) 16 April 2018 the date that
the company entered administration,

Full name _l'-fﬂ,[& L‘fmﬂi
Signed W
Dated L-E-\8

wrresseo €v. Davip HavweorT



A — Summary of Assets
Book Eslimated b
Value Reakse
Assets (E} {E)
Aszsats sublect to fied change: |
Assels subject to foaling charge: Hire Floot 2% 183 ask ﬁ:mhﬂ‘i's
Y is3 L1¥ -
ViElad CLOS "
fndesry vy Lo Adc Sh S, 335 |
u sels. " 5,052
Avhues g Futbuas £2, 02w 0,0
i Taineuct | -5 315854 | Sqoco
pla=a 2,123 29, SOl
Tracka CaloTors A, Y 3oz
Coatgy o SOk kb in Hoad iR 2, ool 122, ob3
Fremynatets G, O L3 3§, 420
3E.01, 8e9 : 31,3613

Estimated total assets availabie for preferential creditors

somne ACMNYZ we 25K




A1 — Summary of Liabilities

Estimatad total assets available for preferential
creditors (camied from page A)

Liabitities
Preferential creditons:-

Estimated deficlencylsurpius as regards preferential creditors
Eslimated prescribed par of net proparty where appcable (lo carry forward)

Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holdars

Darbis secured by floating charges

Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net property whene applicable (brought down)

Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors

Umenu_:'ad non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to foating charge

Estimated deficlency/surplus as reqards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and calbed up capital

Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members

Estimated
1o roalisa

{£)
g|31,343, 623

3
g2HEIISE | 2318+a58

4, 5S56be | i, SSS, b
£

£l 4, 555,669
E - Llh'?{:*i"s:ts

El 3130, 124

Signature A@m . Date

2 %1%




R ' jemousm POLOo R C2BY gKowllY P
3
3 uang sanpas kg pay 13ep {apomsad yum) WeLIE|D Jo
funoes jo anEy, | Awmaas meg Aumods fue jo $PRIBQ0 JO NGy SEUDEY JOUPALS JO SUBN
!ﬂg%;ﬁ%ﬂiﬁi_ggﬁiuﬂﬁznﬂggﬂlg
-i:a.EﬂﬁﬁFﬂgiﬁn%ﬁgﬂ%gﬁﬁ%Hﬁ;ﬂ%-ﬂa%u%&a%ﬁdﬁaxﬂﬁﬁcia

sjunoLwe Bupres siawsnsns pue suswsbe #es Buompuca o Burses BUIEYD *eseyaNT-aII JAPUN SXPEE 18 AIUap) PUE SIGURAUD [[E BPARUL 187 NOA 010N

SHOLIa3HO ANVdINOD



Wz ajeq % aimeubig

STWIOL

QL) gnps W oL

play seeys 0 SIERQ anjgp, pEey (epossod yum) ssauppy JSPOUBIRYS [0 BUEN
fEuLLION SRJEYS JO "ON

SHATTOHIUVYHS ANVAINOD




oy i . % aimeubig
T pros Soehode ne Wit

3 uanib Kipad Ao oy ﬁmu {epomsod L) UBAWIBD IO
funces o eniep, | Aunoss speq hunoes fue jo speieg 50 nowy seaIpEY SEYIPAID O BUEN

_seakopdus Jeuugy pue seakoidws, se Aduss paquisap Jaays
SH0YpaUT) AUBGIICS) S U JNGALIE [210] Bl SS0RSID PUE SINPaYSS SIyl ) seakodusa jauwd) pue seakordius O] PO SSILCLL 8 JO S|S0 BRNIJUI 18NW N0, 90N

seafo|dwg Jawio pue saakodwy




"™
3
3 Lanis Jagpass Ag prey wep (epoasod ym) BE JO
Aunaes Jo anpEs, Aunoes ayeq _ Ajunoas Aue jo spElg JO RS SEPRY ADPERID JO BLIBRY

SEHAISs pue spool jo Addns a4 J0) 2ouenpe u) pied sluncwe BuiwiEp S/BWNSU0D, SB ANUS PaqUOSSD ‘eaus SIoipaE AUBdLuen By I JUNCLE [E10) BY) SS0I9SID
PUe SnpaySe S|y} Ul seolvuas pue spool jo Addns auy) Jo) sousape w pred BuNowe BulLER SIWLNSUOD 0] PAMO SSILOL [JE JO SIEI8P BRNIDW ISNLL NO, 180N

saoiues pue spoof jo Ajddns au) Joj soueape ul pied sjunowe Buiwielo siawnsuon




A

2er]




1858E2F

s3B3gE

R R B R R R

H

Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd

Debtors Ana

Customar From:
Customer To:

= NOTE: ANl report values are shown In Base Currency, unbess othenstes indicated %
Coniii Uit Turmower Belanos = Fetues Currend

o

Bnpen Doncepts mited
Agmurgd Firw and Securty
Arwestrong Richardsom & Co
Adgitra Aotess Lid

AR Brberiinmgnis Lid

FEEmmAEREASERREmSEREREREAEARRERERAERE R R R R SRR RR R PR R R DR R

15,000,00
29 0000
15,000.00
483,000.00
§,.500.00
1500000
1.5,0600.00
.00

BE 0000
1500020
2, 600,00
15,000.00
2, 000,50
15,000.00
15,000,500
0.00

15,000.00
E0,000.00
40,000.00
0,000.00
1,003,060
15,005.00
X, 000,00
15,000.00
15,000.00
15,050.00
.00
.00

0, 00060
8,00
E7000.00
14000.00
0400

i, D000
15, 000,00
5 000,00
15, 000.00
0.0

1, 800,00
£.000.00
2, 5000
15,000.00
LT

000

065
4,000.00
15,000.00
13,650

8,122 86
TE 8054
1008771

148,028.50

i, TN
1706851
23,26L52
23,0540

241,504,085
26,049.50
16020
14,5708
E40.00
28,508.71
TL5E
65,587,680
9, 52.m
HIE320.18
4, 443.84
B5,544.22
[1T1]
TG0
WTA55.50
ZEIMES

1,73360
ITAZTT

416550

10, 55437
1.7
0.0

o, 50508
9,561.21
137.20

S1TF.ET
14,453, 34

AL
i}, BOE E6

L5

1,535 30

149,47
LERFL
554,30
Bix4h
L9395 H5
2.6
1,550
107,556.43
1ed02
pL

4,234.52

157820

70000
12,410.59

B, 4B4.40
12,7533
10,846 75

291887

306736

.00
#,B26.00
B.08
14,4156.52
49 0325
32,%02.27
36,569.67

449559
5§ 658 45

DD
14, 580,84
15416
11,989.59
158,40
LY
4,532,560
L1130
51.307.72
Laze.nn
B304
J0eb. 41
B354
19024
1415134
879069
1, 107.52
FhOERAE
15,055.79
B80T
S84
sr.gz
11,6415
1,960.14
BEE1E
Lesral
AL
105,631.98
200
-1L.559.58
LR
1,398
-15. 38
BA24A
17308
4124

18924y

]
1,595.54
1,598,

£ Ff

ITED
-1,08%.50
15807

13000
2077 6%
108284

B

=015
1835.3%
1.7

L iH
0.3
145200

184510
Rl R ]
£
A5

LAIG. 5

oen
iy
= eI}
04
0.00
o.o0
0
.00
.00
4400
0,00
.09
[s]
253
000
Q09
i)
0
440
S
4l i}
ol 1]
000
QL0
=e 3
Gy
L]
==
=L H
Cod
iy
0o
0.00
b
0o
0.04
D000
0,00
000
ik
.
0,00
0000
0.0
0.04
0.00
.60
0.3
0.00
UL
0.0
o000
L]
0.00
0,80
0.0
it
000
000
.o
LK e
o.oa
0050
0.
LK 5]
[l
L]

g

o
kLl
341.40
158 40
-18.48
et

C.e0
19,729.24

slsstBltessaiaitanstt

g
a

3

tissvssiisats

18,556.68

w0752
167700
41184
16147
]
.00
20,667.22
L155.09
0.00
LT
1,563
0.00
6494 )
0.00
5868
0.0

I, 73548
1.598.00
000
0.00
o0
191B.17
1.522.00
0130
207788
nen
I35
080
485006
il il
180508
1,774.08
Q.00
0.00
0.00

1 AS200
[aRai]
1LE5 0
3,497.64
2310
3 THS
0,14
FEM.TT

LiEE

.00

IR0
i ]

45D B
0.0
.00

000
3A5L04
080

0.00
Ll ]

prrr sy

EEEEEESEEEEEEE%EEEEEEEEEEgiﬁiiﬁﬁE

s¥zee

sesssetebeszzeisneeelsataenes

tlceeseecsssssessih

B

EEEEESEEBEEEEREEEEEEEERR800E8



L L e PR R R EH R B e e §f

Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd
Aged Debtors Analysis (Summary)
Credit Umit Twmower [Balace | Future  Coveet  Peviodd

1, 500,00
1,000.00

TeE.ED

5 A S
A, 75100
P
8,08

A, 1400
=T e

110, TELS
o0

XL

X

o
775,50
1365243
€8, FBLLTT
(il
718957

5045402

7.0
4 10
FRAMLDY

1,515,080
B39, 10
13 14329

095,11
WL
3272
ATT AT
<L B
O
ot
14,034 85
13.39
B111.1E
3, 34157
I
8550
1,509.06
B,417.70
]
10, 54,20
I58.A1
LE21.92
44,58
T
18, 154.78
}208.01
ATy
EEDG

1, 08B0
aod
1EZEBD
1,15348
[T
318003

25EEE2EE35RREEE

BEEEEEEEEEEEREEEREEEERRREEEREREEE

EEEEGEEEEEEEEECEERERERREE

1]
0.00

=R

sfeellatesesss

ANT.ER
3.4
2rn
#FTA0
-8 i)
R
000
14,0024 85
LR
il i
0.
oo

I75.55

14,063, %
3168
18,07, 73
5110
371.30

0.00
1,505,440
2EET oA
2,811.30

-
1,066 56
U

g
L]

i B0
667153
353LTE

TR
il
L,5m.00

451350

LEA TN

BEeE

§8%5388

seezst

x

29

111

ssesssencid £

HEH T

gkEEaE

SATLAZ
Do

ana
000
il

U0

-

lccBtibereizaazl

113034
b

152192
B9
e
0D

e

ANy
0D

aen
<J0E30
o
nog

neq
nga

LA 56
b
<2, u53 B8

8,006 64
000
-H2BIAT
S0
.78

1, k000
R

noo
R0
il

03



Time: 0%:37:21

AlE

3338

R H SRR AR L EE R E R RN RELER R R R

¥
E::

ey

E&S Mobils: Services
Exprns Traffic

Exsy Grant Lid

Exh Corstruction Lid

F Forwes Lid

FPE Pregesty Sobtiers

FB Todcr Cabile Coflracinrg

Hrted (L) Lo

HisH Civils L

H il O Sy L0 T
Hoech G Lid

H] Diesign Lid

Helis Groug Lid
Hendeares Ind Pooring Lid
lgsaiion Plart Hire LEd

H F Pt & B Contel
Hensy Group Lid

fckes Teehnical Senvices Lid
Intglect UK LEd

InBond LimSed
Tndes LB LB

INSURANCE TUNDRIES AC
ICS Infegrated Cabie
HOWAS LLP TS [teflect
Brwpes MBSt (LK) Id
[idec power Sandicns Lid
Rty ToalTobdiag Lid

L (i
Iratusrial Dosfing Serdicis
I Services (Z017) L

TS Lilties L
1S Sl Lk
E C Jarmes (MS5) Lbd

It Progery Services L
JPB LR LB

) T Qe [eterors Lig
M Ervvronimesnts

P s P P e P P P e s P e P P e e e P P P e B R R e P B PR s P P e s S BN ES B PR B P B P B P

Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd

Aged Debtors Analysis (Summary)

Erdit Limit Tufpewer Balamcs  Futwe = Cument  Podedd

Q0o 101750
12,000,050 1.2, HAET
1,50040 184022
15000000 42854425
1500000 3759130
B, D a3 .00
18,000.00 35r7LLG
1500000 5 R15 0
000 SJ0BEL
L5000 § LG8
4000000 160.299.78
1500000 59 2857
1500000 2534000
1500000 §RA1LM
4000000 54,4854
1R000.00 13683
o L3ErEs
1500000 S0
1500000  1E16LAZ
2900000 TRIEN
0ca

=K. 1 141.50
35,000.00 aga
25000000 15, 03443
1500000 6852198

GO0 ML
15.,000.00 1356288

oD 3 ERED
1500000 &35L4F

B00 SR

000 3 2EXY
1500000 L5850
A5,00000 149, 705237
BEOO0L0D 51 TR0

Do0  33G9R08
20,000,000 20802354
3000000 99,755.88

.00 1 1]
00000 SPEHE
10,500.00 50650
1500000 13184500

0.0 FO0.LS

50000 35T
1500000 &3
1500000 23355

100000 100699
000,00 19150
2,000.00 ]
00D 11928000
15,000.00 2001584
15,000,600
1500000  14,845.56
1500000 559180
200 59313860
BLOD000 14 JE4AT
000 3S16.00
00D 5119569
40,000000  MLATELE
000G 33T
o0 435505
GO0 EARLID
6,000 EEEL2E
15,0008 7,340,50
NO0D00D RElLW
500000 SENELTD
GO0 331 43500
15,0000 #,5650.00
1500000 13,0000
=X R R
1500000 5ETIAG
50000 o200
1500000 36,0814

~46.65
REE 55
R

B ARE 4
799344
<5100
53:.51L.05
2,940 72
103836
100
13386728
17756

103454
Lk 189,565
L.120.B%

E04.BD
56130
1819
~FEH.55
550

1, 7456
713704
15, 70049
1,952.78

153344
27115

1 AR5 40
1, 75,13
3100.51
6,632 54
106,210
17,1804
13,126,865
8,337,864
#4137

106339

1.4
10080
LS R
115004
53074
11592

Z,577.60

X1H1 59
5T7.56
51,404.10
19,4070
41976

T,400.93

100074
MDY 40
ST
20100

13,261.04
.59

HL 2o
14000

148800
19, 560.03

28255555E5EEbEEEEEEEbkER0ERkEREREE355EE 55550 R REEECEEEEEE2EREEE

0.00
041
348
e
00
o
n
0.0
0.
&31.3%
0.0
[LELH
“nry
B5T.H
1B6.53
e
.00
15
LS50

343

;g

-

geeessceselosielresass

Ffefceciasesseiesifatete

$8Egssitensh

i
:
seisissssssessansassslssssbanch g

311

sasless

£zz

sslesidiezeezins

=541.74

sseebelesstoneezesszes

ol

seizeezeeeeziececessisess

o]
)

fzszeezeesbsies

Lay

_rd

scccisscssestelesth

[
8

ssbEt

bels

sipfresss

1L 1M
[LEie]

=

ssisssst

gk

L

EEE?EEE

:

sis

bl

BEEEEREEE



R

ﬂﬁig%ii{EﬁiEEEﬁﬁ#&%%!ﬁEEééi%iiiiﬂﬂiEEEEEEEEEEEEEE&@EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

Ergditiml Tirncwer Balsecr  Fuluey  Sameel  Berled i

Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd
Aged Debtors Analysis (Summary)

15, D
5, 0000
A7 000 00
15, DS0.00

S A0 oo

fietes i Kii]

15, 006,00

SRHHTTHAL

1LIM.H0
LATLED

135
737050
0756
7L
185457
716016
WAET 55
E .50
20,3500
35 BED. 9
#, I35
1, 736.63
AT oA
A1 M5
SITETE
3, L6800
100, A
LE 0
0,000 A8

20080
1, 550
Ay
20K
2,858,
230, 538.58
3 B65TH

160 TS
L1 70
B2 6T 1%
3450447
8,778.03
47y
8,375 50
10T
L6
24153
AT

#8541
27000
1267200

W
TLISLAL
1407.10
1,10 1
TE0. T
HLH 19
61TEED
I55TEET
T0L6H. B0
16, THE. &3
781108
X8 1Y 17
§7,487.61

®E 1L

Lo ]

1 28520
S
Sl
A9 ET
A,580.57
N1
SELIA
10AI4Y
b, 5260
LT
13, 144,02
1,513 44
T
50,108
LAELM
4T3
b LE L
318
1,555, 50
1708508
184 96
LIFN.
LoRo
4009
T
4937748
EF-
11575
[T ]

R AFTAT
001,06
1,350
LI
170000
L1933
40
LLTE
el ]
14T RS
UL
1,
13w
o ]
Laras0
10
LET4. 7
(R
T
A5
ARG
135435
8o 51
A, X005

1,448.54
600

%018
iz
LE TR
097 8
L2503
TIEE09
161475

13T
305
LILee

| AMLL0

SEEEEEEEEERRER0EEEE5RRRREEEERE0ERE0REREREE

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE%EEEEEEEEEEE§§EEEEEEEE%EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE !

~

eesesscicocsssssclostectiinsissss

fepozi:

BicBsgseccees



GEGERSREREREEERRARAIIIICRARACAIATA AT EACACRCRRAGARANRARN MNP

Rim-Gnogn [RGS Mygime &

Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd
Debtors mma
Erpdit Limit Twnover —Balasos Futurs  Cyrrent  Period)  Perkd 3
00080 197000 41184 ooa i) 41184 000
E 1500000 249580 Lot (=K, 3] ang BSE, 35 1)
i af 7000 ool 0.00 oo (-1 ] ]
L 1400000 418543 4748 D00 .00 4478 08
i 500000 00 .55 0,00 il o 0,00
[ 300000 208780 .00 0,00 oo o.nn 0D
£ 700000 26TTLAL 281150 005 .54 2276 ML
E 5,000 1593128 1,504, 80 000 o.o0 1, 504,50 0og
E 300000 554400 T92.00 002 el ] TL0N .50
E 4500000 175, 394.54 2521835 n.oo SFS40 17,27RM TA07.E5
I L0000 1350994 450424 0,00 o0 000
E el 000 ~E6.03 0.0 GO0 0D =1 1
[ 15050000 6535 TETED (i1 ] [ L] TELE) o
E 500000 187553 30540 0,00 a2 2,005.28 ¥
£ PODOOLO0  B0SEEHY 75240 [ e} 204,24 745,16 =K1
L 100000 FH5.44 001 (¥ iE ) 0.4 B30
£ 1500000 52,114.02 435,60 oo .00 43580 0.00
[ 1 0 54700 E7S.B4 [0 0o E75E 000
£ koD S47S00 4,68 oo 1,69 0.5 G0
i 000 2301743 437973 0.00 43 2355 LEM.TS
i xp00dd 1817713  LESS00 C.00 ge 165600 0,00
E 4500000 124, 305.08 T .00 0eg 757928 000
E 15000000 1550845 BAA3IY =¥ 534 GE0GD S00.00
L 00000 149633002 XI,7R9m o0l -138152 162708 1555404
£ 1500000 5035921 4800 .00 [0 40,50 0,00
E 00000 ZDOGAS -LAILM .00 000 2.0 (1151
£ 1500000 1308863 L1355 0,00 Jrann TE4LEE X
E 1500080 LO3LiD 240 (.00 L00 264,00 0.0
E 15D00LPG 11,1648 2,500,718 0D 004 50928 0.0
£ 1500000 T41.20 104,84 .00 0.00 104,54 oo
E 1500000 3E65.6 4, 555 89 0.00 firal ] 4, 38400 0a0
E 3500000 3141748 7,006 85 000 R0 3, 819.06 1EER.TS
[ X.00D00 8807550 4, 03400 .00 0oa 4,105 =100
E 15000000 711,152.80 1,533, % [1F ] =154 15520 [
£ .00 85,00 2040 (i8] 040 (i o] acg
E 18500000 G6E4F9L 15784153 oo 23738 pOA4ARREE  TO37LED
£ 100000 9556487 ilb0sm 0.0 Oo0  POPERES  9ETRED
£ o0 BMEDD 170052 0.00 Guoa Ban Bi130
E  B0D00.00 LOEEI044 1743787 0pa LM 4 aG.04 714509
§ 00000 013853F 2 B.539.04 (i1} LT B9 Qoo
£ BEDON0.00 &1136535  Ba055.55 [iX= ABLZRE &S 1300 T
i 15000.00 E39804 25M.93 [l Ll e} ES0.0m Frino
£ 000 B13aM45S 296592 a.oa 0o 2,965.92 ]
L 880000 Go7ris 585.12 (=0 i) 130 STAG2 080
£ 100000 I0,268.78 (1.1 o.00 000 [aTi] 000
F 1500008 40458 1SE00E 000 000 3, 580,08 Pt
£ 1500000 §19FRIE 1 EETAR A6 Qo GAT4R Lo
£ 080  B5058 156104 =X i} 000 1,134 54 403556
E ool 0,00 SRl ] [+ 1) [ e 0.eo D.o3
L 3230000 3511927 4,042, 75 oa oog 404275 0.00
L 1500000 53507 13.20 [<¥ s ] 15 ] 1330 o.Ba
£ 300000 1AmM0 b A oo oo 12600 000
[ 1500000 250430 4BE.40 oo o0 ELHED] 1T <]
L 1500000 550867 126730 moa Ll i) 126728 il ]
£ 1000050 B 18090 10300 .00 2.0 1937.7% o.00
£ 450000 2.7CED 142272 a.00 LA 110233 0.0
E 1500000 1 648D LEGTIE 200 nog 156755 i)
i H0.00000 &34, 54811 50073 [l v} HI R oo 009
£ [ R w] -X1.559 (el ki) 2K i) (<X i) 0,03
i 1500000 164ETEE  44TLIE oBh 23584 4,230.35 BGD
£ 1500000 4TSRS S0OLIT o Qoo 508l 0,00
& SEO00000 11001977 423 .00 S0O00 209957 2125865
£ 1500000 4369131 494208 o0.00 ot} 4,942.00 000
£ 1500000 1067157  1BBOAD o.0n o 188040 LT
E 000 o0 390.7% =X e] [ =] =] )
i 750000 GASAGE 138000 (1] Fil| 455 80 5400
E 1500003 7.R6T 352440 ued [aF =1 3,524,480 000
[ 1500000 30,685.59 358544 000 =k i 368594 L1 ]
L o 600 -2E0A.D0 B0 o505 (=0 008
£ 3No0000 BESEI 930145 poo LTIROL 7.6 000
[ 000 SoE2LE 1,544 50 =l i 201550 =X 000
E 00 #1533 283,30 [T i) T ] o0 18330
£ 100000 35004 080 fuid 800 .00 1 1]

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE%EEEEE%EEEEE?EEEEESE i

4,455, 65

EEEEEEEgiEE@EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

i

Seccecstesebesseiateszel

selsssdeseissazsel

311

EREEEEE

T



Date: 02/08/2018

4
2
2
&

EﬂiiiiEiéiﬁE%ﬂ%éﬂié%ééﬁiﬁ%%@EEE&EEE%EE#EHEEEEi§EEE%EEﬁ&ﬁﬁﬁ&%%iiﬁﬂﬂiﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁE
¥
!
E

Page:

Batuy Oerent Psded] Poed3  Pededd | Oide

Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd

D is (Sum

Crogit Limjt Tymover Bslascs

1500000 RTiZa AT (-1 -] 000
1500000 155700 9. T .00 L0
FEACC TR T L R .50 + i e
10000000 196080 LE16D0 000 0.0%
1500000  154E14  1ABED 0.50 oy
000a.0r 655307 EFNLM 4,80 -FT. 4
00000 155000 1916000 0,20 00
1500000 1100 5L 080 00
TAOR0D  I/RLED B 0,60 s
14060000 2MATESS 54T AT 0,6 20,40
whootol WAITS WL 000 115
00000 1ErR4E MO8 (T A4
1500000 00000 000 (T 0.0
1500000 103680 LOIT08 iy i
13, 000 oo n.50 .08 FH
200000 EXLGIAYT 6701 0.0 o0
1500000 BIE631 120160 000 neo
EODOLOD 50 -8 Ti085 0.00 050
{00 050 RAOMIA 086 .60
650000 SLAASA  ASDLA 030 (.00
1500000 44170 07RO .58 000
1500000 11887 . B L] (0
000000 14500 1493 =1 0,00
35.000.00 3700 ol e 080 00
600 LSLMLEE  Fi0R00 080 15 000.00
BLEO0L0D ZETAR.TI 4017048 0,60 A%E, FE
10,000.08 LT b2 LT T
L0200 EA1a0 &t 18 .00 .00
1000000 1353950 1580 ana oo
5,000,000 BATEAR LIS 0.0 (-]
1,000.00 0.:0 450,53 neg 0.3
W00 178750 9.5 n.en 59,52
Gbd 4TRSS LAME L0 00
250000 I6SRGS0 LBOR L 0,50 0
1560000 M,H5.T0 LRIAER [l T -
1550000 445340 47520 LT 0,00
sl 3% ma iy ®i1
G000 4, TaLET 54330 Cu .00
240000 LWLX YA 00 0
M0000F 401748 104008 00 HH)
OO0 1080198 4363 020 4043
.00 000 R SO0 0.00 0
WEGO0D  LSRSED k5o 0 LT
1550000 LAELTY Fiigs LT [ 1]
15,0000 1I5BE 19584 LT .00
1500000 10,04935  BTI0AZ [ T B E
1500080  1LAEES0 510000 .05 250
7. 500,00 R ] LR ] a0g fat=1]
[T 080 <368 %3 000 .00
G008 &L 133060 .80 1800
G 1LHME LSS 080 0.0y
SLO0NDS PR a5 0a1ER 000 .00
1900000 1500577 LIFTEE 1] T ]
1500000  TERM WL ] .00
1200000 41LETRE} 470689 -1 HOE BT
1500000 5140878 731094 ana S
1500000 G319F31  BAXLED o0 056
WGO0000 25006 LMV it} g
15000,00 4211343 12872 og 160524
1500000 1iA5E.05 (Ll ] .00 (T
1500000 LS4l 386486 .50 [ ]
mo0ADD NN TAEE oo A
IOGNDD S8 2 TSE 0y 000
BOo0Sh  ERRED 2943 il L]
480000 941820 155016 050 193,00
1500000 ITLBH.EE 345 5EIT 0.0 &1
LMD 1ARAS 13 00 0.0
000a0d 1EME  LS5LI0 00 00
140000 NED o.00 Ous) 528
1500000 10EES  LESESD ] 000
2,000.20 L 35413 oo 00
§5, 0020 SO0 A4 40 ond a0
§5, D000 500 o] .00 .60

GE Fir
B
L 11800

4 1945

i
LMET
020

S L]
FERR S ]
Wy
LS

1,258

A
21000

sl
o
o
00
nog
LAET3
T B0

LA -
E555sEaszsgsssﬁiazzasaassaﬁs

GIETHENEHRRAREREEANEE

1196
A )
Liias
Zr13z

H

:

Erabol)

i

21T

P PP PR o e E PR R P e P R e e P P B P e e D e B PR PR s PR s s s e s e B

Transflex Vehicle Rental Lid
Aged Debtors Analysis (Summary)

Crodit Limit Turmewsr Balasos — Futurg  Cumest

.00 000 000
@00 0:00 o2
S5.00000 MI7,065.14 1163704
1500000 575L55 196166
000 75300 278166
1,700.00 8, 1367 0.0
4500000 184,200.04 2038728
BO0000 97 IIN P420,23
00 SIBLH  10997.33
0.00 oo -1,500.00
Q00 13895095 B4.74
8500000 I52,195.47 2194781
o000 3,310.08 .21
000 453685 41084
1500000 44,7006 A,804.350
500000 BLTISI 58009
000 1426705 X467
1500000 LLA6LTS  BEPLIM
50,090,100 1,088,110 £135
oo 1B I7ELT 1,051.08
15,000,00 1477360 185550
4,300,000 2148987 B,800.01
000 &7ITSE L6136
1500000 0,24100 250400
WG Z5IA00 ANLGE
1500000 10565 45792
0.00 ILWLN 459798
GO0 B4 EE 4000
000 27585666 1000
D00 1T3AZSS  5ES0
o0 13,0000 85909
Q00 132,135.00 Ty
B0 395,600.56 18,00
Q.oa 115200 0000
000 36195 000
Q00 18015000  150.00
000 £3,950.00 B e
.00 000 43660
000 44,855.00 0.00
Q.00 =15.50 0.0
Q50 45501500  10,800.00
000 BEL09LEE  3,800.00
[0 D prp Ko el
000 BSSLOO 144000
e 1 00 0.0
ago  $5.00 0.0
[N ] =00 0 .00
0.00 1710000  16.550.00
000 174,515.00 001
0.00 000 -35,694.90
000 9000 #0.00
000 2ETS00 0.00
Q00 EEZ00  BEZOD
000 TA0e 100
Bod  ALES w18
oD B0 0000 oon

Bl 5855555525555 2REE03E58RRRE

5

cEsesezdesoeseslss

53
g

25285288888 500sE

EE

%EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

EEEEE

iebabockitiotes,ti

E s5552E55283882808858080E00E85088  tanashessnssansss

I

BES

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEE%EEEEEEEEEEEEE

EEEEEE
;

Sssssisssssanassbans £

i
#

EﬁEEEEEEE§EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

L

4
-

e

0.8

:

137
.00
1, 160,56

4

1AL 1]

;

1095733

EEEEEEEEEEEE

o
b=}

£L00
oLo0
.00
a0
4,507.98
40,00
10E00
e
an
an
e
99000



Supplier Frnes

Supsier T

EREERETRRRRE IS IR AN AN L
JiRijeragageanangeggege
Mmummu_ummmmmmmuwmmmmmmm
Mummmmummuuuumwmmuuummm“
mmmmmuummwMummmmmm“uuwm“
nmmmMmmummmmmummmmmuummm
TEELEHEEHEHEERFEFRERE
HILH LR H I
mmumu“uummumummmmm“muMm
il 1

] ey | o
THHIRRRIR
_mhnmmw____m_ww_m_____wm

(=] ]
&
A0

LI LI Faa

Tt i O L

‘i

ELiE ]

-8

i
d

s 3

an

2 Liksl o e L]

B A

s

o

Ll

L
as

R

b

i

e =]

S dadr oy

fiRdii

TRERY

s8%2d8

$3331383

2381133

SEERE
L
*Fidds

LE e L]

SEEREEERNRRRRE LS
SFFFTEEEEER LR LR
EEREERE R RERERE
S EEREEEREERERSREE.
S S EEEEEREEERESE RN
ISR EEEERREEREEEEE
SHEF BT
mmmmwmmmmm“mmmmwm
L ERSEEREERE SRR SRR
IR RINE
mmwmimmm_m

EEaeagoeadeERaREs

wrE
RL ]
L1

g

am
am

L
um
agm

LR L]
Lot
i 1o

L]
EE ]
L]



SHIDHEHTE
THELHERRRFEE

SR IR R T R R R R R R T
R AL SRR AR PR R PR RS AR
S RRRRERERRRERERRRERERERRERERAREE

TEELER
um

@

bl T

EEEREE

L LIR]

I222%2FiEIarREORREOGNIGSNOGBRORYING

ax
Ll

R RRR LR RS R R B R RN EERRRRERRRR RN RRRE

1.
Ll

REBER R RS R AR R R R R R R R R R R R R R R EE R R R RS R R E R R E R RN R T
iGN EC RO BIENEN R 38 EEREERSEES RN R IR AR ERERNRRNENEE
T L P ETE TP R AT P T PEE PR PR TRETTLEPECSTRFRERRIEE
AR T TR HHH I TR H R EH R H U T AT
 EEEE SRS RS SRS RE R RN R RS R R R R R R R R R R R R E R R R R RN R R
A T TS T AN (W 1T ___M_ i ]

TR T AT T

Bl RE AR B RRRe e as iR eR TR oGinROoFERPRACERATaGsuiRTsRRREnGRaRS

wEn



A
B

FEREEEEEEEERREREEREREFEERREREEY

mu_mmmmmwummmu"uum“uumﬂm__““mmmmm
$9889989385338399332233939939392888¢848373
§8$9 SR EREEEs RR RIS RNEIRIEY
§388EEEEEEEE I s F RS 8 2988828828585
BEE888E 38R B9 3L 88 RRETETER
m:mEummﬂﬁmmmmmmmmmmﬂxummmm
mtmmﬁmmmmwmmmmxmm:mmm
uu_mmmummm““u_m_wmmmmmm“mm““um_u
ISR
3 & _. h i 324 F 13 2 .__
RHARHRRLITNS
“m“___mw_m_w__m_“mm__m_m_w,nmw
EIGEREERFIRRRERBERRERRETRERTEG



Date: 02/08/2018 Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd
Time: 11:20:34 Supplier Address List

Suppller From
Suppller To: :

Show Active/Inactive:  Active ang Tnacivel™)
AlC Mami Cantact Telephone
. 1825 (D WOT See Pearson Jones
pﬁ!’: 0113 2280000
‘Wood Do
Road

H
:

AL * grchees, Law Jobn Richardson D1642 635500

A * AME Lid Mark Q1642 525100

A ATS Euromaster Limited 0121 325 T35

A0S * Apcoa Parking Uk Rd
Rl
10 Road
unteitioe

mighdhesssy
bl dxw

ADDE #allen Plant & Tool Hie &2
1642 B3

ADOF oy Bodies Lid 0161 305 7612

AN *AIB Group (UK} Pie
51 Belmant Road

uas 1R
AD0G Alkance Corporabe Rental OE44 4142958

Colmworth Business Park
Eaton Sooon

FE19 8ER

0113 30305

1542 G5E300

01642 535021

Ceiad TN

0844 BHEDGG1

1642 605

0151 202 1217

DB 42003



Data: 027082008

Ti s

Ala

Ad11

Al 2

Al

MG

AT

&018

ALY

113034

i

i

5
g

Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd
Supplier Address List

Micola Clark) Heather Holden

Telephors Fax
01445 722058 Aguajet

1653 Ee0060

a7 a0

0113 I9Feen

Q1G85 BFI558

01491 G135ar

DL3GT 424000 DLF0T F20EH

Q150 385559

orderain il

OIS0 4111



Date: 02/08/2018
Time: 11:30:34

Alc
ADZD

AL

A2

AlYG

Hama
Acrme Pest Conirol

The: Coliage
Buffiers. Holt

Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd
Supplier Address List

Conkact Tsiephone
01 260 621186

0844 225 0155

0151 486 1227

D2 Gl

O1E42 FLaal

D642 455000

Q1244 533100

0844 225 0166

D151 486 4357

01542 6033

Q208 4820473

D642 FiEI0F



Date: 02082018
Timea: 11:20:34

AUTE

#Oa7

39

Hama

* Rpatrn Acciss Lid
A0 Mgl Lare s

e

W55 BEF

"4 T Moinis
¥ Helgion Close

Co Dasbam
0L 071

. iLid

1R Afeon Foerai
Teessiche [nafustrial Extate
Theanaby

Olpwdand

TSIF oY
tm'mw
MaortEnevry L
Tewkisthisy

GLA) BHG

* dypanee Tyres Lid ([dionl use)
0TS Molkson Avenul
Brimackam, Endiled
Mt

EM3 Th

acteance Tyme Senacs
79 Cavnance Rooad
Erviplcd

ey

EME BAG.

hmmlm&muﬁ

o

0511 O

AP ARGS
172 Bnsvell Drve

O A

Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd

Supplier Address List
Contast

Shlley Clak

e Flngiton

Greg

OiniEa 1 F0n

DieAz J08TTY

01684 X7 3000

01502 7St

OF IS EAa0E

O 4 24

01749 B90T0

01179 871 BED



AlF1

Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd

Supplier Address List

Ly Chorer

[Kristin Farks

Andl Skeelley Commercial Services Lig Wichelne (acopunis)

Telephorw
D345 111 002

01543 418816~ Ext 1061

Q1325 IO

01343 1343

1530 51 0ia

01900 506331

0141 27173

01234 504955

01FS2HEZTT

0642 GOTA0L



Date: 027082018
11:20:34

Tirme;

AfC
AdS0

Bame Sominct

1

3 Bom 3000
Bapidrems Park
Sincihon on Tees
T5L7 B

!

B ] Rolng Shutters & Boors fam
45 Tarr Shegs

Banwick

On Tees

i

4
4

iy

i
55
i

Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd
Supplier Address List

Page:
Telephone Fax
273 81819
Q191 Fmorar OUSL 266 4750
DLXSG 8l FTry DL 256 e
EAS |48 AL 0191 248 1408
01642 56133 016ri2 54433
a2 15611
D 827 2190
O 50



Date: 02/08/2018 Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd P

Time: 11:20:34 Supplier Address List

AC Marme Eentact Telephona Fox
BO1D British Gas

Ba1l mm&

Bz Benfiid Wi Commernoials Kerry 0191 2901462 Q151 FHESM 0891 269200

il

BO13 Ba¢Clpar Dradnage Solutions Oe42G1E] 18 OLEA2607 36

Bli4 Befpaide Consultancy Lid 01335 465512

BO1S * Bgnfiekd Missan (191 955300 0151 49553505

B1G * Bisicd Sireet Hartepool Ford 01425 ESO000

Bo1rF *Blackowell Projects Retall & Business 420 821 182 o280 82116

Bl1E *Bllingtam Auto CLOSED SEE B004
ik 10

B9 * Brorem B 01295 373555 D95 XT0081



Date: 02/08/2018
Timvia: 11:20:34

AfC
BO20

BOs

* Baflefcl Meevecastie Violicwagen
Sondswond Eoad

R el
B W
1567

* Bysiness Cornpuer Sysiems (M) Lid

1 Biowetry Choe

Ingieby Bubrwick

Shockien
TSLT 500

i
b

g

Ejgg: &
"
f
%

:
i
!

:

Rprd Dein

Ik Chrie

Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd
Supplier Address List

Isigptone
0191 2263300

B0 EL I

Q13 PG

(113 F0S500

01191 5945500

GG

o508 BE1992

0121 b S0PS

Fax
191 2263308

01 260 812032

D184 0600

Q1508 809190



ik 3

-

:

BOIS

Boar

Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd Page:
Supplier Address List

D330 333 9100

01325 7E03560

O092s 81205

21325 731064 01335 B1 7156

01214713388

01670 FIL T

G784 FE0070 (Finance)

QL33 BEZ200 01433 BHII09

9



Date: 02/08/2018 Transflex Vehicle Rental Lid Page:

Media Lid Craig Griffihs D1EEF FrR1EG

B Eessncion Tyme & Autocde Lisiled bervry (rLEAE BN

B4 Bemer P GO Sandm Ew [ Fagh (R ER RS

B4 Hristod Strved Mobivs West Broermech Shiven Leckle 21 5530200

BAS vRLA Lad Fokiine Ot A0ar

BT The lirsinl Port Coengany QRLT 982 Ood Q147 9u 06aR

B4 BP Tyt i Echasst Sewah Richuedson o

G0 4003 anend F54010



Date: 02/08/2018
Time: 11:20:34

ALE
BOSO

B100

Bm

iy

mmwsm
Martiand Park
Wihoan

WS LD

Toyola
4] 5475 Mancheher Road
Cheshare
WLl 3LR

Bristod Street Voushall Croesg
Hacon Way

Creve

oW1 65y

Blackshawes Mitsublehi
Coaries, Wity Indusirial Estate
Hameth

Horthemiberiand
WESL &IT

Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd

Supplier Address List

Copact
Pauiine Edweards

Lymirs Cryle

By Scott

Telephone Fax
D942 210300

01525 819401

0170 507719

Q1270 500200

D167 719519-Morpath

01656 300015

OFPEE31367]



Date: 02/08/2018 Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd
Theat 11:3004 Supplier Address List

uiil

il

0 R Coeveedl U DLEAT IGO0
TEE3 404

Crghn Gy, Lodd Cokn Bimides 01386 B16538
21 Westerion Close

DL PRY

CF» Bodies Bl BO7DAL
aﬂ“mmm 01588 672812

S Carpouin] Servioes Andrew Branch DPSOAOGER 3

Hldierte g

TA3 BES
= Camery of Chapeiioesn Lid SME Trnegicn Finamce Lig 4 2560053 Carters
Skation Road

Chapeftiety

ekl

Flu-:u.

D2 562978

LG4 SO

01 14 PASIER Carties



Date: 02/08/2018 Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd Page:

ooz C-Tech Solutions Lid 0152 442010
o013 Colnedrad Ledsrg Limeted Q1E37F 263910
Point
Sma
cois AP Aulnenoties Lid 0113 323 3000 0113 223 04
L5] SEX
s *Clevaland Timber Supples Lid DREEE 244557

L0é “Chatfields Stackinon (Tih Evars Halshaw) O i B3RS0

Mumm
Soddon On Tees

T518 IR
ony = 0F5 Bristnd L 01175 613305
Uit 30
Cromen Baad
Warmisy
Bt
BS30 81
k]| DE{;.I:'JLM! 0544 T1RIT34
Sty
15t Floor 21 Grsen Sirest
Szzham

o Durfem
SRF ML

il 'm‘:ﬂ Aocounis DUER ST
Chartvwael’ Drivy
‘Wigston

LisicEster
LELR 1AT

farear Oty Wigst Conmnergials Lid Jjean 0l 179 3T 01179 ETS6ES

=] e
Animoith
Grigted  BS11 SEY
02y ol Body Fittings Lid QUOT IFia6L QLGP Xrea

B Bridger Poad East
Welvrym: Gardien Dy
Hiertfordshene



Date: 02/08/2018
113034

Time:

AIS
coaz

o

CORy

Rarpes Sontact

Car 8 Commancil Solutions Lid A Gatharidgn

i Pirewoid Cesas
Abram

Wi

Lanis

Venid 55
%hmum
205 T

Transflex Vehicle Rental Lid
Supplier Address List

Talaphoos Fax
01542 BESGO5

A8 568 P33 GRS 6FURGL

CES DRB05T |

0360k BE2 190

D125 M

TR0 BEGTED

Gidaz 1236346

0L3IZ5 380G



Time: 11:20:34

AT Hama

i 7 *Closkey Commercials
Clogly Lane
Blackbum
Larshine
BBI 1HG

033 Channad land Lings
Ry (Jersey) Limited
Channgd Tsland Lines
Bew Worth Cuasy, St Helier

039

1o

Comm-y Torkshire Lid
1 Locwnod houss

L511 57
CHBRELd

Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd Page:
Supplier Address List

Contact Telephane pax
Erreria Diommes 012354 SE5ES0
e 1 S I4EPSE00
Megan {Accounis) DIS03 7145367 013 711508
01489 TRE312
(203 BSOS
Joants Whitaker 0113 2451 199

i5



Dabe: 0E0&G018
Time: 11:20:34

Supplier Address List

Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd

G107 S0E1 S

(WP R PRSI

M3F5 30212

DB poseds

O3 07 BRI G

01207 300

QL AT

DEEAE SDSEH

F1MT BeTI5

D

1&




Date: 02/08/2018

Da1]

oo

D4

15

Doir

oare

Do1w

Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd
Time: 11:20:34 Supplier Address List

G117 9182653

01978 204303

0E00 011 3784

01642 485161

D164 FEFaLL

01480435066

D16 3MTT

Di908 217930

0207 232 2107

0151 486 1876

Page: 17

(198 JSR500

Dl1E42 F59105

01480 431823

07 6 a6



DR S Josaph Spoore

Dt St Diraa@asn Arwra. Mol

019132540

0P P 3 [ EE T FET Y

D] TATS0NG

[ERRE v

Sexshup-l1 7 THG STEROW

QLERS HLLE

LG FRiL IS



Dake: 02/082018

Time: 11:20:34

AT Rame

D3z Dassongroup Vans

ET1 Experian L
Landmiad Houss:
Ciperian Wy
Mattingham
MR 177

EDO2 E A 5 Molile Services
2 Liwrsnos Road
Thomakn on Tess
el ]
T517 800

ED03 * Eighty® Dasign
Wichowia BuikEng
Wicteria Ropd
Devedand
TSI 384

EC04 Elgctro Diesal MNorth East Lid
Portrack B
Shockton on
Cleveland
TS18 3P

Ends . cowmdl
PO Booy 96264
Liorsdon
W5 2UN

EDG . PRI
K43 Shpparion Aot
Loy
M1 30F

EOOY *Evalution Wehicle

Contact Telephong
Paul Mulgrow 07801529962
OEd Y TaEsT
01842 679741
(800 44807706
Sarah Dodds, Marketing

0142 618505



Date: 02/08/2018 Transflax Vehicle Rental Lid
Tome: 10:30:34 FHRES A

Al Bme Contact Tulnghans

0 [Etstrmen of Savesien L] 135G FAsTH0

Enii Eise o Paris Fupdsties 0647 525280 siraiion

DARAE FLEI0

Eis * Enderprse Actdnn Riper {entn Lad

D SR
13 Garendtn, el

Ll T/ Buseriza L84 Q1935 BATLO0

EDaD Lo Consmeroel {30t Was) L Claair o 3 318080

DiRsESEl

9T W1

X I



Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd Page: 21
Supplier Address List
Hama Lontack Toiaphong Fax

5 1
:
b4

Ken Emmmerson 07532 127392

i

g
]
i
H
i

En24 Btz Senvicing Lid Darren 01158 34245
EQ2S Encalitair Seciaity Lid T P4EE421S
Sirest
ELTG E-Sudre Business Solutions 01642 (40616
E10d Evares Halshaww (Manchester] os1ET2 T
ElOL Evans Halshaws {Cheshery Clinten 01344 385500
Bretion
Nr Chisster
CHA DO
ElD2 Evans Halshaw Ford 01236 MIS1TF
Coatbrdge

Fao1 First Choice Recrultment Lbd SAM OiG42 313302 Q164E 151999



Dabe: 02/08/2018
Time: 11:20:34

LT
FOOZ

*Ford Motor Company Lid
g Wy

Fogisd Fackine loumal Lid
P O B 7570

Sargh W™

Craigy Flags

Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd
Supplier Address List

Telaphons

D 24T B300

DEATEI55

084 257 0734

F1EFS BioAT

OL908 631742

Qu3gr M2

(SO EEF 1138

G 2 OOH L

ik



Date: 02/08/2018
Time: 11:20:34

Fi2

FOis

Falb

F1a0

7
:

Eiiﬁg :

:
i
%

|

£
g
i

igég

|

z
|

i
E

{
E

|

a
g

g

Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd

Supplier Address List

Contact Telophane

Fire Protection Shop Q003161465
01274 714745
01740 665470

Charlotte ward 1604 707750
01612266850
D740 B9H004

o0 cain 01202 712114



Go11

Transflex Vehicle Rental

Supplier Address List

Ltd

Page:
Telephone Fax
151 JFGEY (51 3Tl
D R 01595
01430 534301 @491 837373
12Z8084141%
(1 535 I 2062
01388 T2074L



Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd Page:
Supplier Address List

Date: 02/08/2018
Time: 11:30:34

AJC
G013

GO14

G015

GLid

G101

001

Rama Contact
*General Al Purpese Plastics: Limited T/A

Matthew Jones or Tony Melish

:

Inephone
00254 GE2RAE

U457 32630

01952 Fror40

L2 431166

01429 370260

Q9620822

01425265087

0399 FIER0R0

02380483100

01254 GER00

Q1743 246686

Ol42s 39552

DIa5329587Y

01439 BEFI3]

0191 2367761

25



Date: 02082018 Transfiex Vehicle Rental Ltd
Time: 11:20:34 Supplier Address List

DG mwm Fes Brookibanio M Guiridgs LA A
HOUTF ¥ sy Contradng Serviors Lid LA B
Hoo8 Hiowiey Quizsy Moinrs Lid L3S 2anss B1935 JEERY
DR SHEESS D130 51366
HAOLD Hz Services GGG RENOE]
HO11 Harper Cross Assnciabes Lid B4 3 BI04

gt
HO1Zz Hough Green Garage Umiind (B 519 2050

R
HOi% Hartvell Merofiord Efrmy Malsom DA DEHIAE 106
HaEA Hrymeess B i Pl Phgveeon 01633 ETR1SS

s Hellier Cleaning Equipment i35S 4FFIAF



Date: 02082018
Time: 11:20:34

AMG
HO16

b

HO1%

M2l

1004

Hamn

Heatons Garags
I61 Station Rosd
Presshon

PRS BEI

The Hesrman Group Morth East Lid
Suite 201

Liam Rafferty

BG4 BrErE

O7E31 412130

(1582 443500

Q143 672141

f1&az rolaad

D429 2351 30

OL604 584688

DEeA2 7S5E6M

429 J3163

DaG04 569194



Date: 02/08/2018
Time: E1:20:34

1005

Tpod

Iranrcouny Trock & van Lid

Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd

Su r Address List

L bl - BEXAT

Hesther 1506 654515

Brian Searepry

DI83A FIPEES

DRSS P

O 731 4600

01332 B304

QLGEE BIZH0

DLipaE 240505

OFHR 1A

OL3FE TRAQS

OB% 4301173

Page: I8

Fan
01933 332603

647 ISEETT

DLEAT 286073



Date: 02/08/2018
Time: 11:30:34

AfC
007

g

i1

Mz

H13

Jai4

Jigo

Semee
] & L Supplies Morth West Lic

Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd

Supplier Address List

Contact

alan balles 078479673

Telephone

D51 54 2534

01634 345656

Q642 241195

QREA2 Z5E500

D352 FE5666 Acc's

01542 333107

67 S5681T

0117 9632 4422

0845 519 7133

0151 548 2772

Wlb34 2METFF

01642 TX2337

29



Date: 0Z/08/2018

Time: 1173034

AT Hasng

W05 Jo 1eand Reenairent L1d

L]

07482 E¥520

D1593 TO3%34

0391 SHEI00

o143 EIP00E

G DG

DI GETE000

M1 EER

&

D46 BE0ESE

DI BT

DLz B350

O IDS753060



Date: 02/08/2018 Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd Pag:
Time: 11:20:34 Supplier Address List

ASC Hamu Eonlack Isiephong Eax
] * AT Specialist Courler B Driver Services 07754 B4164

7 Regent Streel

lrllﬂl

BE1S BIX

LD *Lynn 'Waoolton Lynn Wioolton
Services

;

L0z Lombard PLC C1TITTI4L1L 01737760031

LOG3 C ) Leonand] & Sors Lid 01287 633842

LoD ‘LWHM‘D%;;!'E‘M 01325 749124



L Liockers Wandial (L] Joars Bromniz 01515393 7575 0151 544 202

= g

Loz = Lok 4 ans Lid D IATR5ETT

Lo4 Ly Dot Apnusles
Suil 18

s Ligaskers, Modos Sroup: (Fanchester) Lz rioa st 0161 251 D043 161 ¥ #EL

L7 Loakosry. Ford (Chelmeadoed) (il 245 342l
D1REY B3

Lirs Lamy
s

(i} LLooirs (Onlchesse) Jeey Garoeny OL200 FA2EED



B-Itn:l 02/08/2018
Time: 11:20:34

AlC
Moo

i

L

Mame Cantact
Mornoes-Benz Retall (Vehickes only)

GIoup Fest Sales

St Floor West Winrld Gate

WS 10T
miartedes Bens Frencial Services

Tongwell
Miiton Kesymes:
MELS BRK

*MD Recovery (M Davies)
uu'-mm'i.r“
Diarfington

Machine Mart Limited OETi4101350

Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd
Supplier Address List

Telephone

020 2991 3000

OFSGEG62ITER

01468 591558

QLEA2 677RR1

01642 458554

0E44 499 6789

7581 217283

Ole08 64531

DO BE] 3059

D1642 757687

LG8 GLSTIY

33



Date: 02/08/2018 Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd Page:
Time: 11:20:34 Supplier Address List

AL Haama Contact, Telephig Fax
ML ' e Faciitics ad 0191 S18 6272 041 516 6273

w2 Iatrin Tobematos Lid BLG) SADRES
L]

S Micand Truck and Yon LUid (Wehicies) Les Shephere-Crodt Controler 01739 34T Qi X ATIE

MOl Hankteoc Crone Group Lidi Hihan Hamcnck 0L 280 £ 18030

L Sy 0164 SB0 700 01542 20670

ML HAC Signs (HE) L CFERLIIIIED - Mark D642 467522

i

§

Tk oFed Yo Gt QiFy 326 4755

5%

:
|
]
%

OYS0E3IELLS O S 4000

L EN
Sill

s
§
iE
]

508 BIFIED 1508 St s

:
]

i1
i



M024

MREF

Jackie Reiph

OEaE B3I

(1332 266307

CE42 512643

01508711955

01923 244603

0i51 306 X863

0191 211 7F7F

0203 CO654G

01304 BEE1 29

D642 B16745

191 211 TrER



Date: 02082008
Time: 11:20:34

ASC Minme
M0 IS Errvironamentsl Lig

Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd Page:

Supplier Address List

Jolar e doen

DiEAZ TSI0D00

L S g

OFQ 4 ETHL00

BLA] 0 4300

OLIGEREI I -

01505 2 P34

OBLS 03455611



Dabe: (2082018
11:20:34

Time:

AlE
(E]

RaLE

L1

* Nestrrad Truck Bocdies (D0 MOT USE -
Saclier Forster

TE23 4EX

* ewitfe Cleaning (North) Lid-SEE MO11

T Hall Chardbers
¥ Bty Fooud
Souith Shields
Tiyme & Wear

METY 300,

Rt Recruils Professional Serdcns L0

11 Church Lams

Banbury

Crecn

OX16 SLR
Marthaide Truck & Yan Lid
Legrams Lane

BOF ZHR

*NEWCASTLE UNITED FOOTRALL CLUS

ST JAMES PARK
MEWCASTLE LIPON TYNE
ME] 45T

Supplier Address List

ref; J13TET 30014

Hubert van Hust

Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd

Talephooy

01642 766161

015642 336177

OEF1 9841540

D645 7335566

D642 370555

00193 425 032

01295 377443

01274 577311

D844 3721592

D642 PaI14E

01543 8204

DETI9841044

Dl 37003

295251313

DA 526306

DR 2008632

ar



Bl

Tk

b b

L

ROLS

Garlon 0140 632EXEY

Clatr Despmaen

G O 100r9

0391 375 ¥rH

DT HRE15

Q0040 B0 6XEE

di41 3F5 1R

0191 336 el

Oi6EY 62 THIE - Dirndt Line

001 XI5 77T

DIE33 JG065]



Date: 02/08/2018
Timea: 11:20:34

RIS * D0 MOT USE
Greanspioll Road

B51) VB

RO bens CIFS Lid
5256 Leadenhall Sinest
Lisfdon

EC3A 2EB

LU F Mewcaste Rughy Limited

rMlE hbon Hing

Hi00 hatiorad Fest Solubions

Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd

Supplier Address List

Contact

0191 2455250

Teleghone

Q1484 3B0111

07763 398446

Q1372 746904

U333 005 GO0+

01542 GOGES

91 269 0706

01484 I0EST

0191 236 3679



Dabe: 020873018

Tirma:

AIC
LT

Bi:20:34

Mot Exst Trock & Ve (Wefeckss)
Convpen Bawley Road
Harsisrtions bl

Cipntnirgg i sy
47 Ooretanon Ao
1225 1)

ot Tk

Transflex Vehicle Rental Lid
Supplier Address List

Tetephons

0254 JLoas

DR4FTH1802T alc's

0800 4548 5577

(22 6TEIC0

GLEAE M0

D164 FRTEE0

WLEA 2 BT

01709 F10eks

D12 S007E

DLt SiaEaE

QLR SEITSS



POLD

Pl

Po12

PO13

Supplier Address List

Contact
Krety

Demi Loftus (accounis)

Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd

Tefeghang
01325 461700

OEF) 4100608

02324 £31511

D386 S55TET

01388 456910

oErl 52

0181 501 A5%S

01664 501501

G325 465TF7

Q191 4106531

RSl A01113

%1



Date: 02/08/2018

Time: 11:20:34 Supplier Address List
MG fary Contact
P05 P H Mt Growgy
Ciidand Howrsy
Talbot Rosd
Hanchirsher
HLE 0P
FOLE * Prster O Dhsll Giroundhwork Contradions il Peler Oiel

ki

PG

FI1a

POEY

POz

Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd

2 Wity Cuk
Buackirsgham
MELR FiH

Perrys Miotor Sales [Hiten Kmymnes) Joanra - Eaf 253

P, Faemer - Cridt Combrol

QI61 BPTeisa

080815557

A G SR

Ole4d B 3TEL

G908 B0

(61 872 4T55

D429 FAS 269

35 S FHH

01307 154064

fFax
0161 BFRSE0

0 SEE1ETS

Dl 0E 350262

G161 872 4955

014629 26 FE55

Q235 5377

01F0T 363051

42



Date: 02/08/2018

Time: 11:20:34

G ir)

P00

ict

FlO2

il
i
i
1!

Egg

i ame
E

:
é

&

E%EEE

Ann Thirse

ii
EE
:

f

i
i
!
§

1
o

3
:

Peogies Ford Transit Cenkre Wehiches: Only

D1604 710051

DIEED B13FES

01493 664151

01908 571390

Q1654 700372

01752 201400

01246 21067T girect Er

O1ITEEG1E4G

{131 453 0200

Page:

Q1493 652160



Time: 11:20:34
AlS Hamg
103 Parks (Macrae B Dk}
’ & Kerse Road
Sring
7 raw

Fios

P05

LG

= &G Engmesing LI0
Hisreoe Bosd

c

Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd
Supplier Address List

L e TR

455k 23R

CLT24 TR

01971 5631400

QIG] BES 0071

GlEal I

01335 peaial

S5 SRILA0E

D161 B35 5734

Qi B2

QLIS WOrEE



i

g

g

ROLG

011

ROL3

Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd Pege:

Supplier Address List

Contack

Pl Brickge - Sales, Manager

Telephone Fax

D106 B44500 0206 845872
FAS3T 52641% 01527 SI3RE2
01642 667 TES 00542 G678
G1¥71 g55555 (aft's)

01280 814741 01280815684
O1B652TRS1E

01992 461145

01274 43330

45



Date: 02/08/2018
Time: 1130034

AT Hpeng

R4 Ron Perry ALS Test & Tune Lid
AlD Sarvwes

RaES Rictwnond Hotor Servioes Lid

e Birve Hotors L

it 2 owreiany Road

Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd Page:
Supplier Address List

0740 GHEED

01740 FSEEE

Richard R 1900 3323430 M2 753477

Tracey 165 HELe1

Sue Powel Q137385538

LGL P43 3300

e or Gna T Adinargs 0134 TR0 Gz FhiS

DAL E15106



Dabe: 02/08/2018
Time: 11:20:34

AlC
R4

R

106

LA LES

001

Rear off 138 High Street

RMB Automotive Lid (Teowota)
Cyanet Drtve

Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd

Supplier Address List

Contact
Catherine Teritt

Hasder Marty

Faud Moon

Teigphone Pax
D788 523014

0191 499 B415

01423 FFLIET

D23 TS

2476 EB4ITE

011FaarT3Ls

0203 437 61 70-Sekeg

01642 66FTIR

QU865 BRISEL

D160 FEDESE U160 FRlERs

47



Date: [D2/0B/2008

Timaa:

AlC
5002

L

siin

11:20:34

Hama
Srereods [DarEngion) Lid
Sireet

i

Co Derhigrm
il Lk

WE Saumadens. Engineinng Uid
20 'Wher Road

‘Wimnbieion
WD NG

Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd

Supplier Address List
Coantact Tetgehooe
0325 466155
DADESMTS 26T
DIEAT B 20
AeBIITEH D451 15586
0151 A 4077
1454 632457

Page: 48

(3% 2Trs0an



Date: 02/08/2018
Time: 11:30:34

AlC
=012

1z

s014

15

S01E

s017

Fig

015

im?ﬁmmmmm
Chanceny Sus Park

Estchlay

MR

MKl 1EQ

m.mﬂlﬁ

Sunderignd

SR 150

Simuart Rapairs
16 Alvryn Road

Darvid Mulien

Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd Page:
Supplier Address List

Telgphone Eox

0191 T84 2441

O1E4263 1621 01642621620

OL748 B13777 01748 812734
01442 242 545

EF19111218

UFS50752565

OFF11525929

DRPOT 261111 01707 Z8IYFT

4



Drabe: 020082018
Time: 11:50:349

B
§

SAEF ) Sgway Teck

bk Sparshetts of Kent Lid

ST St T Sorahcn Sobuateons Lid

5031 SaraickiTe

‘Sofioe Sgns and Graphics

Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd
Supplier Addrass List

B4 $oe

D1EEE 5200

Qe TR0 4800

DL EIS000

BLA82 G564

ou0E TEFILT

01388450

DA AR

D150 2677

00333 50T

OLLA 738 7341

03709 B33

01505 234118

50



Date: 02/08/2018

Time: 11:20:34

AfC
s032

H38

2039

Hame

Seott Bros. Refinishing Lid
Sroft Bapdne=is Park
Havprinn Hill Road

BHingham
=3 1M

Sootiecd & Noeth England Dressages

Gy Fosbiny

Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd
Supplier Address List

01642 750444

UFTIBLIME3

015059817335

01946 20144

D744 PENED

D113 443 0561

01453 822237

D1543 766544

01505815583

1946 E20500

BLFad P4EEE1

51



Dabe: 02/0B/2018 Transflex Vehicle Ltd
Time: 11:30:34 Supplier Address List

ASC Hemy Contmcl JTedupghone
S Steven Eagell Toyols QINE ME8eE
Metron Driee

Pefarzept
(Mo Ky
HELS (AL}

5043 Signal Tekecom 01642 T1IG67

000 G490 3838

Spat Sigrature MK Lid Tarry (B0 19569610 1

ST Sady vl Sure Fee Probection Lia 0181 ¥ 1153

050 GEveEm L Alan Cronis
mmﬁnﬂuﬂm Ol Adan O U TE0EIE

Eig

il GER

el Shorage n Stull Limed 0333 M 5999
P e 17331

d

M8 ODE




Date: 02/08/2018 T Vehicle Rental Lid Page:
Time: 11:20:34 Supplier Address List
E.}EE ﬂ! Contact Tetaphorm: Fax
e Jeanwtie Raker OIS 209734
Wiarwick
Wirsickshine
OV E5Y
En53 Sedoman Lid
Knowsley Risd [nd Estate
Repmenciate
Lancashine
BE4d 47%
5054 SagnDesign GB Lid
$ ghib D Tedfiord D642 433325
TS IRN
100 ﬂnwﬂa:ihw Trida Stonesached Cowiton 01609 7ROBRS
Korth Yorkshire
OL7 BDS
5700 SUNDRIES ACODUMT
Too1 me Mark Crages i e
Tollesty
MickBeshrough
Clervatand
T55 708
oo H-Wmmw Geoll Smith - Jackie Srath 1962 774821 01642 Miiag
Preston Farm Inclustrial Estate
Siockion
Chervedand
1518 2R5
TOO3 *The Wan wmﬂ: Lirnited Michelly Robertson 01748 B1EEAY 01748 813945
Brompien On Swale
Richrand
Pt Yorkshire
D10 TEQ
TOO4 Toyota (GE) PLC Di737HEEI3 DLFITIET OO
Burgh Heath
Surrey
¥T18 A
Toos *CLOGED - DO MOT USE
DB45 365 3065
G Gibfiid Park Avenue
Gibfeld
Atherton
Manchester

a3



T2

i

s

Eagsingzss, Condre

Brackley
W13 G

Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd Page:

Supplier Address List

Beadry Wi

TN

Lk} Hetroes

Liwed Mgwanda

01325 265403 QRIS 4674

OBz 29616k

023 5247 4711

(S OG0

554 r20a7

DLIBOELFAAT

O1EM THE00 L P vl

D16 ST 01564 551460

(rS5TTRRIIE

C45 043 016

54



Date: 02/08/2018
Timwe: 11:20:34

TOi6 Total LE®

Toag

T2 T Window Ceaning

Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd Page: 55

Supplier Address List
Canbach
Anita

M J Goidspink

Telephong Fax

01604 5210053 01604 631177
DEET EEIeE4

mu:mrm{m.-m

#1535 563703 01525 963777

G935 413777

01847 S9EE00

D42 25583

01306 322111 00206 I IIRE

OS50 454650



TaH

Tasz:

Mark Moman 0148 42117

Al Wireon

0171 504 3000

Q16 BIEE51

QL8 FROOTT

Rl T13067

Q1325462222

QIS 419 3F

017X 475555

i 504 s

268 mou s

01325 BAAELD

91 #19 #H6

55



Dabe: 02082018

Time: 11:20:34

ASC Hame

Ta38 TIBS00 Litd
West Coloer Rpad

To4

£
{

'

i

:
i
7
g

P
39 Oid Hizl Street
Lissiraonl

Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd

Supplier Address List
Contact Telephons
Anthorny Barmett 01935 864305
01433 T3 100
01654 T7RE8EG
Ermima Foster DIBEES0TLE
Sarah Beecroft 91 411 3630
01252 44744
Liam Peacock CBASIS00 44 -opt 2
Liesh=y Hampson 0191 2015435

57



Date: 0820018
Time: 11:20:34
AfC higrg
Tk The Whesd Specialis:
et 3 Sorvererade Trading B
5t Al Head
Akl
Baistrd
B511 9YQ)
T Thisrsdey Might Pocl Lesgae
TiHE Lirebe Frevarensss Publiching tia The

Tioa

T

Transflex Vehicle Rental
Supplier Address List

e Finder

OIATI IR

ol 344 E240332

[EH A

B84 430675

OLKET HPGEEY

DIl Mb0s TS Anrnaonis

Fl6E 225191



Wi

vis

Latimate Clearing Services Ligwm Smith

Wan Match Lid Mk Robertson

Pam Horfon

Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd Page:

Supplier Address List

Acoounts - Marganet Ball

O1E42 6F 7413 1642 GIEI5T

0844 BO0S 180

D642 BO5

01335 464300

0191 201 8555

01670 S04550

019] 5MEREES

D191 5854020

01752 BI6308 (direct Line) (0752 636316



Date: 02/08/2018 Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd
w4138 Supplier Address List

AfC Hams Contact Taiophase
waoT * Wirniwise 1744 BOBGES

W Wereche BMART OlG42 4723¥9

W Vardners Limeen L20A Be0sre

Wil Wan Lme Ml ek Snockden (L5 Rl

w2 Jane BLA3E TI1934

Gy Afcderson 019139085

Va4 '-lunli:-rmm Acionis 0161 B35 PO00
South Hall Street, OfF Ordsall Lane
Sallnd
anchipn
M5 4TP
¥100 :wnnl-h:*m Andirew Suttnn 0121 X200

B34 GHF

WO l'lﬁ.‘t:ﬂiﬁhﬂ:lm A% 7S 5004
{areat finad
ey
Mot

Lipon Tyme
HE13 6L

01504 BE0515

023 37FEEN

&0



Date: 02/08/2018
Time: 11:20:34

A
WO0Z

WD

woip

*Walkcer Scoit Limnited
Lt 33 Parkside ndestrial Edate

i

Contact

Ficra Raebum-Aocounts

Transflex Vehicle Rental Ltd

Supplier Address List

Tclephong
01425 4p3350

01642 60532

01159305523

D925 B107FEL

QLTS 414500

01506 308050

G110 933 214

0191 20525078

01740 &1 7831

01325 311003

01425 482831

O1E42 S03367

CH925 419118

01506 202091

DE740 B45929



Dabe: 02082018

Tima: 11:20:34

AT e

waiy WS Van Ciontre Lka
1 Giddmbenn Creserst
Wieshon-Super - Mans
B4 AN

Wwaoiz LPSE MO
Whndeorenns Sootfand
Unit 1
Browrrig) Loanmg Business Pk
DGl 3T

i *Yeoad Hire Cenlre
wimihm
Veoull
Somered

Lisgh Beattie

PE307 255204

¥



Appendix 6

Notice to creditors of deemed consent

Paragraph 78{2A) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rules 15.7 and 15.8 of
the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

MName of court: High Court of Justice, Newcastle upon Tyne District
Registry

Case number: 200 of 2018

Regislered name of the company Transflex Vehicle Rental Limited

Other trading name(s) or style(s) of the company: MN/A
Any ather registered name in the 12 months prior  N/A

lo administration.
Registered number, 07841788
Registered office address: clo Emst & Young LLP. 2 St Peter's Square,

Manchester, M2 3EY

Principal trading address (if different from above). Transflex House, Teesway, North Tees Industrial
Estate, Stocklon-on-Tees, TS18 ZRS

Date on which the company entered administration: 16 April 2018

Date of appointment of joint administrators: 16 April 2018

Detail jics misirators

Celin Peter Dempster Fiona Livingstone Taylor
Ernst & Young LLP Ernst & Young LLP

Alria One, 144 Morrison Sireet, Afria One, 144 Marmson Street
Edinburgh, EH3 8EX Edinburgh, EH3 BEX

Qiffice holder number: BR08 Office holder number: 8787
Telephone number: 0131 777 2153

Mame of allernative person to contact Catriona Lynch

about the administration:

ALEATOA0



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the joint administrators of the above-named company are seeking an
extension of the administration for a period of 12 months to 15 April 2020 by deemed consent

Creditors will be deemed to have consented to the extension unless by the and of 30 November 2018 at
ieast 10% in value of creditors who would be entitled to vote in a qualilying decision procedure have
objected to approval and their objections have been made in accordance with the procedure set out
below

Objections

Any creditor wishing to object to the proposed decision to extend the administration including any
creditor who has opted out from receiving notices about the administration - must deliver to me, at the
above address, a notice stating that the creditor &0 objects. The notice must be dalverad to me at the
above address not later than the end of 30 November 2018 togather with a proof in respect of tha
creditor's claim which complies with the requirements of Rules 15.28 to 15.35 of the Insclvency (England
and Wales) Rules 2016 failing which the cbjection will be disregarded.

Please note that creditors whose dabls may be freated as small debts in accordance with Rule 14.31(1)
of the Insclvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 must still deliver a proof of claim if they wish to
object

It is my responsibiity, as joint administrator convening the deemed consent procedure, to aggregate any
objections to see if the threshold is met for the decision to be taken as not having been made,

If the threshold is met the deemed consent procedure will terminate without a decision beaing made on
the request for an extension and if a decision is soughl again on the same matter it will be sought by a
dacision procedure.

Requests for a physical meeting to be held

Creditors who meet the thresholds in 5.248ZE(7) of the Insolvency Act 1985, namely 10% in value of

creditors, 10% in number of creditors or 10 creditors, may, within five business days from the date of

delivery of this notice, make a request to me in writing for a physical meeting of creditors 1o be hedd to
consider the request for an extension of the administration.

Signed

C P Dempster
Joint Adminisirator

Date 14 Novemnber 2018

FUPRGE 16



Appendix 7

Notice to creditors — invitation to form a creditors’ committee
Rule 3.39, Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Mame of court:

Case number

Registersd name of the company

High Court of Justice, Newcastle upon Tyne
District Registry

0200 of 2018

Transfiex Vehicle Rental Limited

Other trading name(s) or style(s) of the company: Maone

Any other registered name in the 12 months prior to administration: None

Registerad number:

Registerad office address:

07841788

2 St Peter's Square, Manchester, M2 3EY

Principal rading address (if different from above). Transfiex House, Teesway, North Tees Industrial

Estate, Stockton-on-Tees, TS18 2RS

Date on which the company entered administration: 18 April 2018

Date of appointment of joinl administrators:

Details of the joint administrators
Calin Peter Dempster

Emst & Young LLP

Atria One, 144 Momison Sireet,
Edinburgh, EH3 BEX

Office holder number: 8908
Telaphone number:

Mame of alternative parson to contact
about the administration:

16 April 2018

Fiona Livingstone Taylor

Emst & Young LLP

Afria One, 144 Morrison Streef,
Edinburgh, EH3 BEX

Office holder number; 8787
0131 777 2153

Catriona Lynch



Invitation to form a creditors’ committee

Creditors are invited to decide whether a creditors’ committee should be formed if sufficient ereditors
are willing to be members of the committee. Information on the role of committess can be found at
hitps:ifwww.r3.org. ukimedia’documents/publicationsiprofessional/R 3% 20Guide % 20ta% 20 C reditors s
20Commitiees. pdf.

To be validly established, a committee must have al least three and not more than five members, who
miust have agreed o act.

Should you wish to form a committee, please follow the instructions in the nomination form attached
to this notice and return the completed nomination form, with written agremeents to act where
appropriate, to me at the above address (o arrive no iater than 30 November 2018, Nominaticns can
only be accepled if | am satisfied as to the creditor's eligibility under Rule 174 of the Insolvancy
(England and Wales) Rules 2016.

Signed
C P Dempsier
Joint Administrator

Dale 14 Movember 2018

ACRAO0ET T



Transflex Vehicle Rental Limited (In Administration)

Nominations for creditors’ committee

You may nominate up to five creditors of the company: Please nole thal before a person can act a5 8
member of a creditors’ committes that person must agrew to do so.

in tha avenlt thal mave than five valid nominations are received, the five receéiving the most vales wil
ba appointed.

When you have compleled this form, please redurn it with the creditor's written agreement to act
(uniess you are nominating yoursell or your own organisation) o C P Dempster. af Emst & Young
LLF 744 Marrison Sireel, Edinburgh, EH3 8EX to arrive no later than the closing date stated on the
nalice of invitation to form a committes.

I nominate:

(MName of
crediton) af

{Address)

(Name of
creditor) of

(Address)

(Mame of
creditor) of

{Addrass)




(Mame of
creditor)

{Address)

[Narp& af

{Address)

to be appointed as (a) member(s) of the creditors’ commities.

Signature

Mame of signatory

On behalf of
(namea of credior)

Date




Appendix B
The Insolvency Act 1986 and the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Administration Notice of Claim for Voting Purposes

Comvocalona para la presentacion de créditos. Plazos aplicables.
Viyzva k plihlddeni pohledavky. Zdvazné Mty
Dpfiordring til anmeddelse af fordringer. Vaer opmearksom pd fristeme
Auflorderung zur Anmeldung siner Forderung. Etwaige Fristen baachben|
Hbude esitamise kutse. Jargitavad tahtajad
Mpo’axinon yia avayyih’a amarmm 'oews. Npooogn” onic mpoBo’eg
Imvilaticn to lodge a claim, Time limits to be observed
Invitation & produire une créance. Délais & respecier
Invite allinsinuazions di un credito. Termine da ossemnvare
Lzaicindjums lesniegl prasijumu, Termini, kas jdievero
Kvielimas pateikli reikatavirng, Privalemioji terminai
Fadhivas kivelehds bejeientdsére. Batarandd hatdnidok
Stedina ghal predentazzjoni ta” talba, Limiti taz-zméen li ghandhom jigu ossanvati
Oproep tol indiening van schuldvorderingen, In achl le nemen termijnen
Wezwanie do zgioszenia wisrzytelnossi. Prrestrzegad termindw
Aviso de reclamacio de créditos. Prazos legais a observar
Vyzva na prihlasenie pohfaddvky. Je potrebné dodrial stanovend terminy
Foziv k prijavi lerjahee. Roki, ki jih j& treba upaSievatil
Kehotus saatavan iimoiltamizean. Noudalettavat maaraajat
Anmodan atf anmala fordran. Tidsfrister att lakiia

Transflex Vehicle Rental Limited (in Administration)
Date of Administration. 18 April 2018

PLEASE NOTE: Once completed, this form will be used by the Joint Administrators ONLY for the purposes of voting in a
creditors’ decision procedure or a requisitioned meeting of creditors. The form will not conatitute admission of the claim to
rank for dividend in this or any subsequent procedure. For further information see Rules 15.28 to 15.35 of the Insalvency
{England and VWales) Rules 2016.

Name of creditor

Address

Amount claimed, after deductions for
paymenlts made post-adminisiration or
adjustments for set off (see notes
owerleal)

I5 the claim preferential or secured?

If secured, value of security

If you have made a retention of title

claim against the company please
attach delails (see over)

Signature on behalf of creditor

Date

File with Catriona Lynch Reviewed by




Notes to Administration Notice of Claim for Voting Purposes:

1. Please attach a detailed statement of your account as at the date on which the company entered
adminisiration

£, If you have claimed retention of title please provide details, including the value of any paymenis
made, or goods returned, to you in respect of your claim,

3. I your claim is preferential (e.g. for wages, holiday pay or certain pension arrears) or secured
please give details and attach supporting documentation.

4. VAT bad debt reliel may usually be claimed six months after the date of supply.

Extracts from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 20186;

15.31 Calculation of voting rights

(1) Voles are calculated according 1o the amount of each credilor's claim—

(a) inan administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less—

(i) any payments that have been made to the creditar after that date in respect of the claim, and
(i) any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14.24 or would
have been made if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted:

(4)  Where a debt is whally secured its value for voling purposes is nil.

(3) Where a debt is partly secured its value for voting purposes is the value of the unsecured part.
(E) However, the value of the debt for vating purposes is its full value without deduction of the value
of the security in the fallowing cases—

(8} where the administralor has made a statement under paragraph 52(1)(b) of Schedule B1 and the
administrator has been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2): ...

(7] Mo vole may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolution put to the maeting,
and for this purpose (where relevant), the claim of a creditor and of any member State quidator in
relation io the sarme debt are a single claim.

(8) Awvote cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.

(%)  Paragraph {7} does not prevent a creditor or member State liquidator from—

(a) woling in respect of less than the full value of an entittement 1o vate: or

(b}  casting a vote one way in respect of part of the value of an entitlement and another way in
respect of some or all of the balance of that value.

15.32 Calculation of voting rights: special cases

(1} Inan administration, a creditor under a hire-purchase agreement is entited to vote in respect of
the amount of the debt due and payabie by the company on the date on which the company enfered
adminisiration,

{2)  Incalculating the amount of any debl for the purpose of paragraph (1), no account is to be taken
of any armount atiributable to the exercise of any right under the relevant agreement so far as the right
has become exercisable solely by virtue of—

(8) the making of an administration application:

{b) @ notice of intention 1o appaint an administrator or any matter arising as a consequence of the
notice; or

(c) the company entenng administration.



